### 900655374 11/10/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900650138

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUID, Inc.		01/28/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUID, LLC	01/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	QUID, LLC
Street Address:	3960 Freedom Circle, Suite 201
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5167195	HUMAN INTUITION AT SUPERHUMAN SCALE
Registration Number:	4705457	AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503 806 3734

Email: Ken@KwartlerLaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Kwartler

**Address Line 1:** 5300 Meadows Road, Suite 200 **Address Line 4:** Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kenneth M. KwartlerSIGNATURE:/Kenneth M. Kwartler/

TRADEMARK 900655374 REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0026

DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Certificate of Merger QUID, LLC#page1.tif			
source=Certificate of Merger QUID, LLC#page2.tif			
source=Certificate of Merger QUID, LLC#page3.tif			
source=USPTO Notice Doc 900650138#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0027

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUID, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUID MERGER SUB II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"QUID, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020,
AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

7766084 8100M SR# 20200601849 Authentication: 202272739

Date: 01-28-20

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:33 AM 01/28/2020
FILED 11:33 AM 01/28/2020
SR 20200601849 - File Number 7766084

of

# QUID, INC., a Delaware corporation,

### with and into

## QUID MERGER SUB II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company, in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Quid, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Quid Merger Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Sub II"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The constituent companies to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Quid, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and Quid Merger Sub II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 8, 2020, by and among the Company, Sub II, and certain other parties thereto (the "*Merger Agreement*"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

**THIRD**: Sub II shall be the surviving company in the Merger (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the Surviving Company shall be Quid, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Formation of Sub II, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law; *provided*, *however*, that the name of the Surviving Company shall be Quid, LLC.

**FIFTH:** The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

**SIXTH**: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company located at:

3960 Freedom Circle, Suite 201 Santa Clara, CA 95054

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Companies.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its Sole Member on this  $28^{th}$  day of January 2020.

### QUID MERGER SUB II, LLC

By: <u>/s/Peter Caswell</u> Name: Peter Caswell

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

**RECORDED: 10/18/2021** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0030**